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Thank You For Choosing Kohler Company

Thank you for choosing the Bold Look of Kohler. Kohler craftsmanship
offers you a rare combination of proven performance and graceful
sophistication that will satisfy you for years to come. The
dependability and beauty of your Kohler product will surpass your
highest expectations. We're very proud of our products here at Kohler
and we know you will be too.

Please take a few minutes to study this Homeowners Guide. Pay
special attention to the care and cleaning instructions.

All information in this manual is based upon the latest product
information available at the time of publication. At Kohler, we
constantly strive to improve the quality of our products. We reserve
the right to make changes in product characteristics, packaging or
availability at any time without notice.

Your Kohler Lavatory

Your new marble lavatory brings the style and elegance of the finest
marble to your bathroom. The unique characteristics of each marble
lavatory will bring one-of-a-kind sophistication and style to your
home.

Cleaning Your Marble Surface

For best results, keep the following in mind when caring for your
KOHLER product:

NOTE: Application of a stone sealer will help make natural stone
surfaces less porous and more resistant to stains (stone sealer will
not make the surface stain proof).

e Marble is a natural stone, thus its color and pattern can vary
greatly. Each marble surface has its own distinct characteristics.
This individuality makes each marble fixture a unique and
original addition to your home.

e If a marble surface is given the proper care, it will retain its
beauty and durability. Without regular cleaning, dust particles can
settle on marble and can be ground into the surface and cause
damage. Wash marble regularly with fresh warm water and a
clean non-abrasive cloth. Add a neutral (ph balanced) cleaner to
help remove dirt and grime.
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Cleaning Your Marble Surface (cont.)

e Avoid detergents that can be abrasive and contain chemicals high
in acid or alkaline. Petroleum (or oils such as animal fat) can
darken natural stone and leave a residue which, over time, can
build up and turn yellow. This buildup is difficult to remove.

¢ Give marble the same attention you give to fine wood. Use
coasters under all drink containers. Wipe up stains immediately.
Do not allow heated items to come into contact with the marble
surface. To protect against scratches, use felt, leather, or cork
under all items placed on the marble surface.

For detailed cleaning information and products to consider, visit
www.kohler.com/clean. To order Care & Cleaning information, call
1-800-456-4537 and press 1 for Kohler Products and then 3 for
Literature.

One-Year Limited Warranty
For the USA and Canada Only

KOHLER plumbing products are warranted to be free of defects in
material and workmanship for one year from date of installation.

Kohler Co. will, at its election, repair, replace or make appropriate
adjustment where Kohler Co. inspection discloses any such defects
occurring in normal usage within one (1) year after installation. Kohler
Co. is not responsible for removal or installation costs. Use of in-tank
toilet cleaners will void the warranty.

To obtain warranty service contact Kohler Co. either through your
Dealer, Plumbing Contractor, Home Center or E-tailer, or by writing
Kohler Co., Attn.: Customer Service Department, 444 Highland Drive,
Kohler, WI 53044, USA, or by calling 1-800-4-KOHLER from within the
USA, 1-800-964-5590 from within Canada and 001-877-680-1310 from
within Mexico.

Implied warranties including that of merchantability and fitness for
a particular purpose are expressly limited in duration to the duration
of this warranty. Kohler Co. and/or seller disclaims any liability for
special, incidental or consequential damages.

Some states/provinces do not allow limitations on how long an
implied warranty lasts, or the exclusion or limitation of special,
incidental or consequential damages so these limitations and exclusions
may not apply to you. This warranty gives you specific legal rights.
You may also have other rights which vary from state/province to
state/province.

This is Kohler Co.’s exclusive written warranty.
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One-Year Warranty — Mexico
For Mexico Only
KOHLER CO.

It is recommended that at the time of purchase, you verify that all
accessories and components are complete in this package.

This Kohler product is warranted to be free of defects in material and
workmanship for one (1) year from the date of purchase as shown on
the invoice or receipt.

1. Kohler Co. will only service its commercialized products through its
authorized distributors.

2. To obtain warranty service, please present the invoice and
corresponding warranty.

3. Through its authorized distributors, Kohler Co. promises to repair
the defective product or provide a new replacement or an equivalent
model (in those cases that the model has been discontinued) when the
product is beyond repair, without any charge to the consumer.

4. The time of repair will not exceed six (6) weeks commencing on the
date the product is received.

5. It is recommended that the consumer save the invoice or receipt as
additional protection, as it may substitute the warranty in the case that
there is a discrepancy in the validity of the warranty.

EXCEPTIONS AND RESTRICTIONS
The Warranty will not be valid in the following cases:

1. When the product is not operated in accordance with the
instructions concerning use and operation set forth in the owner’s
manual or installation instructions, and when the recommendations
and warnings included are not observed.

2. When the product has been modified or dismantled partially or
totally; or has been used in a negligent fashion and as a consequence
has suffered damages attributable to the consumer, individual, or
hardware not authorized by Kohler Co.

3. This warranty does not cover the damages as a result of disaster

such as fire or acts of God, including flooding, earthquake, or electric
storms, etc. To obtain a list of distributors in your area where you can
exercise your rights under this warranty, please call 001-877-680-1310.

KOHLER CO., KOHLER, WI 53044 U.S.A.
IMPORTER:
INTERNACIONAL DE CERAMICA, S.A.B. DE C.V.
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One-Year Warranty — Mexico (cont.)

AV. CARLOS PACHECO NO. 7200
CHIHUAHUA, CHIH., MEXICO C.P. 31060
TEL: 52 (14) 29-11-11
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Guide du propriétaire
Lavabos en marbre

Merci d’avoir choisi la compagnie Kohler

Merci d’avoir choisi la ligne the Bold Look of Kohler. Le travail soigné
des artisans de Kohler vous fera apprécier une rare combinaison de
performances prouvées et une sophistication gracieuse, qui vous
satisferont pour les années a venir. La fiabilité et la beauté de votre
produit Kohler surpasseront vos plus grandes espérances. Chez Kohler,
nous sommes fiers du rendement de nos produits et nous savons que
vous le serez aussi.

Veuillez prendre s’il vous plait quelques minutes pour consulter ce
guide du propriétaire. Préter une attention toute particuliere aux
instructions d’entretien et de nettoyage.

Toute 'information dans ce manuel est basée sur la derniere disponible
au moment de la publication. Chez Kohler, nous veillons constamment
a améliorer la qualité de nos produits. Nous nous réservons le droit
d’apporter des modifications aux caractéristiques, emballages et
disponibilités des produits a tout moment, et ce sans préavis.

Votre lavabo Kohler

Votre lavabo Kohler en marbre apporte style et élégance au marbre le
plus fin de votre salle de bains. Beaucoup plus qu’un simple élément
de salle de bains, votre lavabo Kohler en marbre apportera du
caractére a votre salle de bains. Les caractéristiques uniques de chaque
lavabo en marbre apporteront une sophistication unique et un style a
votre maison. Ce lavabo est fabriqué avec des matériaux de la plus
haute qualité, pour garantir sa durabilité et sa beauté.

Nettoyer la surface en marbre

Pour de meilleurs résultats, prendre ce qui suit en considération lors de
I'entretien de votre produit KOHLER:

REMARQUE : L’application d'un produit d’étanchéité pour pierre
permettra de boucher les pores des surfaces en pierre et rendre le
marbre plus résistant aux taches.
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Nettoyer la surface en marbre (cont.)

e Puisque le marbre est une pierre naturelle, sa couleur et son motif
varient énormément. Chaque surface en marbre possede des
caractéristiques uniques. Cette individualité fait de chaque
meuble en marbre un accessoire original dans votre maison.

¢ Avec du soin adéquat, les surfaces en marbre conserveront leur
beauté et durabilité. Si le nettoyage est non-approprié, la
poussiére peut s’accumuler et s’incruster sur le marbre, en
causant des dommages. Laver fréquemment le marbre avec de
I'eau tiede et un chiffon propre et doux. Ajouter un nettoyant
neutre (ph équilibré) pour éliminer la saleté.

e Eviter d’utiliser des nettoyants abrasifs ou qui contiennent des
agents alcalins ou acides. Les lubrifiants a base de pétrole
peuvent foncer la pierre naturelle et laisser des résidus qui
jauniront la surface avec le temps. Cela est difficile a réparer.

e Préter une attention identique au marbre qu’au bois de haute
qualité. Utiliser des dessous de verre. Essuyer immédiatement les
taches. Ne pas permettre a des articles chauds de se mettre en
contact avec la surface en marbre. Pour éviter les rayures, utiliser
du feutre, cuir, ou liége sous tout article posé sur la surface en
marbre.

Pour l'information détaillée de nettoyage et des produits a considérer,
visiter www.kohler.com/clean. Pour commander des informations
d’entretien et de nettoyage, composer le 1-800-456-4537 puis presser 1
pour les produits Kohler et 3 pour littérature.

Garantie limitée d’un an
Pour les E.U. et le Canada uniquement

Les produits de plomberie KOHLER sont garantis contre tout défaut
matériel et de fabrication pour un an, a partir de la date de
l'installation.

Kohler Co. jugera a sa discrétion, de la réparation, du remplacement
ou du réglage approprié et ceci apres toute inspection faite par Kohler
Co. de tous défauts diis a une utilisation normale et ceci pendant un
(1) an a partir de la date d’installation. Kohler Co. n’est pas
responsable des cofits de démontage ou d’installation.

Pour obtenir un service-garantie, contacter Kohler Co. par
I'intermédiaire de votre vendeur, plombier, centre de rénovation,
revendeur par internet ou par écrit a Kohler Co. a I’attention de:
Département du service clientéle, 444 Highland Drive, Kohler,
Wisconsin 53044, USA, ou en composant le 1-800-4-KOHLER a partir
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Garantie limitée d’un an (cont.)

des E.U., le 1-800-964-5590 a partir du Canada et le 001-877-680-1310
depuis le Mexique.

Les garanties implicites, y compris celles de qualité marchande et
d’aptitude a un emploi particulier, se limitent expressément a la
durée de la présente garantie. Kohler Co. et/ou le vendeur déclinent
toutes responsabilités contre tous dommages occasionnés,
imprévisibles ou corrélatifs.

Certains états/provinces ne permettent pas la limitation sur la durée
de la garantie, ou 'exclusion ou la limitation spéciale, de dommages
occasionnés, ou corrélatifs a un accident, ainsi ces limitations ou
exclusions pourraient ne pas s’appliquer dans votre cas. Cette garantie
vous donne des droits légaux spécifiques. Vous pouvez également
avoir d’autres droits qui varient d’un état/province a l’autre.

Ceci constitue la garantie écrite exclusive de Kohler Co.
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Guia del usuario
Lavabos de marmol

Gracias por elegir los productos de Kohler

Gracias por elegir la linea de productos de The Bold Look of Kohler.
La artesania de Kohler le ofrece una rara combinacién de rendimiento
comprobado y agraciada elegancia capaces de satisfacer sus exigencias
durante muchos afios. La fiabilidad y belleza de su producto Kohler
sobrepasardn sus mayores expectativas. En Kohler, nos sentimos
orgullosos de nuestros productos y sabemos que usted también lo
estara.

Dedique unos minutos para leer esta Guia del usuario. Preste especial
atencion a las instrucciones de cuidado y limpieza.

Toda la informacién contenida en este manual estd basada en la
informacién maés reciente disponible al momento de su publicacion. En
Kohler, nos esforzamos constantemente por mejorar la calidad de
nuestros productos. Por lo tanto, Kohler se reserva el derecho de
efectuar cambios en las caracteristicas del producto, embalaje o
disponibilidad en cualquier momento, sin previo aviso.

Su lavabo Kohler

Su nuevo lavabo de marmol Kohler presta a su bafio el estilo y
elegancia del marmol mas fino. Las caracteristicas tinicas de cada
lavabo de marmol ofrecerdn a su hogar un estilo y sofisticacién
exclusivos.

Limpieza de la superficie de marmol

Para obtener los mejores resultados, tenga presente lo siguiente al
limpiar su producto KOHLER:

NOTA: La aplicacién de un sellador de piedra ayudara a disminuir
la porosidad de la superficie y a aumentar la resistencia contra las
manchas (el sellador de piedra no hara que la superficie sea a
prueba de manchas).

e Puesto que el marmol es una piedra natural, el color y el disefio
pueden variar notablemente. Cada superficie de marmol posee
caracteristicas tinicas. Esta individualidad hace de cada accesorio
de marmol una adicién original y dnica para su hogar.
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Limpieza de la superficie de marmol (cont.)

e Si se presta el debido cuidado al marmol, su superficie mantendra
la belleza y durabilidad. La falta de limpieza periédica hara que
el polvo se asiente en la superficie del marmol, causando asi
dafios. Lave el marmol con regularidad usando agua tibia y un
pafo limpio no abrasivo. Para eliminar el polvo y la suciedad,
emplee un limpiador neutro (pH balanceado).

e Evite el uso de detergentes abrasivos que contengan quimicos
muy acidos o alcalinos. El petréleo (o aceites como la grasa
animal) puede oscurecer el color natural de la piedra y dejar
residuos que con el tiempo pueden acumularse y amarillentarse.
Esta acumulacién es dificil de quitar.

e Preste la misma atenciéon al marmol que le da a la madera noble.
Utilice portavasos bajo todos los envases de bebidas. Limpie las
manchas inmediatamente. No permita que los articulos calientes
se pongan en contacto con la superficie de marmol. Para proteger
contra el rayado, utilice fieltro, cuero o corcho debajo de todos los
articulos colocados sobre la superficie de marmol.

Para obtener informacién detallada de limpieza y los limpiadores a
considerar, visite www.kohler.com/clean. Para solicitar informacion
sobre el cuidado y la limpieza, llame al 1-800-456-4537 y presione 1
para productos Kohler y luego 3 para documentos.

Garantia limitada de un afio
Sdlo para los Estados Unidos y Canada

Se garantiza que los productos de plomeria KOHLER estan libres de
defectos de material y mano de obra por un afio a partir de la fecha de
instalacion.

Kohler Co., a su criterio, reparard, reemplazara o realizara los ajustes
pertinentes en los casos en que la inspeccién realizada por Kohler Co.
determine que dichos defectos ocurrieron durante el uso normal en el
transcurso de un (1) afio a partir de la fecha de la instalaciéon. Kohler
Co. no se hace responsable de los gastos de desinstalaciéon o
instalacion.

Para obtener el servicio de garantia, comuniquese con Kohler Co. a
través de su distribuidor, contratista de plomeria o distribuidor a
través de Internet, o escriba directamente a: Kohler Co., Attn.:
Customer Service Department, 444 Highland Drive, Kohler, WI 53044,
USA, o llame al 1-800-4-KOHLER desde los Estados Unidos, al
1-800-964-5590 desde Canad4d, o al 001-877-680-1310 desde México.

Toda garantia implicita en relacién a productos de uso comercial,
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Garantia limitada de un afio (cont.)

incluyendo la comercializacién e idoneidad del producto para un uso
determinado, se limita expresamente a la duracion de la presente
garantia. Kohler Co. y/o el vendedor no se hacen responsables por
concepto de dafos particulares, incidentales o indirectos.

Algunos estados/provincias no permiten limitaciones en cuanto a la
duracién de una garantia implicita o a la exclusién o limitaciéon de
dafios particulares, incidentales o indirectos, por lo que estas
limitaciones y exclusiones pueden no aplicar a su caso. La presente
garantia le otorga ciertos derechos legales especificos. Ademas, usted
puede tener otros derechos que varian de estado a estado y provincia a
provincia.

El presente documento constituye la garantia exclusiva por escrito de
Kohler Co.

Garantia de un ano — México
Sélo para México
KOHLER CO.

Al adquirir el producto, se recomienda verificar que todos los
accesorios y componentes estén completos en la caja.

Kohler Co. garantiza que el material y la mano de obra de este
producto estan libres de defectos, por un (1) afo, a partir de la fecha
de compra que aparece en la factura o recibo.

1. Kohler Co. prestara servicio tinicamente a los productos
comercializados a través de sus distribuidores autorizados.

2. A fin de obtener el servicio de garantia, favor de presentar la factura
de compra y la garantia correspondiente.

3. Kohler Co., a través de sus distribuidores autorizados, se
compromete a reparar el producto defectuoso o a reemplazarlo por
uno nuevo o equivalente (en caso de que el producto esté
descontinuado) cuando no sea posible la reparacién, sin ningtin cargo
al consumidor.

4. El tiempo de reparacién no excedera de seis (6) semanas, a partir de
la fecha de recepcién del producto.

5. Se recomienda al consumidor que conserve el recibo o factura de
compra como proteccion adicional, pues el mismo puede sustituir a la
garantia, en caso de que exista discrepancia en cuanto a la validez de
la misma.

EXCEPCIONES Y RESTRICCIONES
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Garantia de un aio — México (cont.)

La garantia no tendra validez en los siguientes casos:

1. Cuando el producto no se haya utilizado conforme a las
instrucciones de uso y funcionamiento incluidas en el manual del
usuario o en las instrucciones de instalacién y cuando no se hayan
observado las recomendaciones y advertencias alli contenidas.

2. Cuando el producto se haya modificado o desmantelado parcial o
totalmente; o manipulado de manera negligente y, como consecuencia,
haya sufrido dafos atribuibles al consumidor, persona o herrajes no
autorizados por Kohler Co.

3. Esta garantia no cubre los dafos que resulten de desastres naturales,
tales como incendios o casos de fuerza mayor, incluyendo
inundaciones, terremotos, tormentas eléctricas, etc. Para obtener una
lista de distribuidores cerca de usted y asi hacer valer sus derechos
bajo esta garantia, llame al 001-877-680-1310.

KOHLER CO., KOHLER, WI 53044 U.S.A.
IMPORTADOR:

INTERNACIONAL DE CERAMICA, S.A.B. DE C.V.
AV. CARLOS PACHECO NO. 7200

CHIHUAHUA, CHIH., MEXICO C.P. 31060

TEL: 52 (14) 29-11-11
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USA: 1-800-4-KOHLER
Canada: 1-800-964-5590
Meéxico: 001-877-680-1310

kohler.com
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